expected to grow as the transitory effects of demonetization and implementation of GST fade. The recent jump in MSP of cotton

should improve availability of cotton. Thus, we look forward to an encouraging scenario.

SHARE CAPITAL

During the year under review, the Company has reclassified its authorized share capital of Rs.15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen

Crore only) comprising 3,00,00,000 (Three Crore) Equity Shares of Rs.5/- each into Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore only)

comprising 2,40,00,000 Equity shares of Rs.5/-each and 30,00,000 Preference shares of Rs. 10/- each.

During the year under review, the Company issued and allotted 25,00,000 15% Non-convertible Cumulative Redeemable Preference

Shares of Rs.10/- each at a premium of Rs.30/- per preference share on preferential basis.